
                          PT Timing Invitational
 Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Arrowhead High School, Hartland, WI
                              August 30, 2019
               ========== BOYS ROOKIE TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    26  Hamilton                                    (11:43.2  58:35.7 0:52.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  William LaCroix         FR   11:11.7
  2      3  Tyler Moore             FR   11:37.4
  3      5  Evan Bunker             FR   11:46.7
  4      7  Cameron Bratzke         FR   11:56.2
  5      9  Joey Simmons            FR   12:03.7
  6   ( 14) Carson Chavannes        FR   13:02.8
  7   ( 16) Mikael Garoukian        FR   13:31.9

  2.    32  Arrowhead                                   (12:03.0  60:14.6 1:45.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Nathan Klauck           FR   11:04.2
  2      4  Alex Kramer             FR   11:45.9
  3      6  Noah Krause             FR   11:52.4
  4     10  Owen Kowalewski         FR   12:42.4
  5     11  Andrew Barthel          FR   12:49.7
  6   ( 12) Andrew Young            FR   12:49.9
  7   ( 13) Justin Heimsch          FR   12:57.5

  3.    77  Wauwatosa East                              (13:26.0  67:10.0 2:24.5)
==========================================================
  1      8  Matthew Peura           FR   12:01.5
  2     15  Liam Nolan              FR   13:18.2
  3     17  Ryan Vanderboom         SR   13:39.1
  4     18  Dane Cretton            SO   13:45.2
  5     19  Ryan Jauch              FR   14:26.0
  6   ( 20) Josh Steiner            FR   14:31.3
  7   ( 21) Nich Jolie              FR   14:55.1
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                          PT Timing Invitational
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                              August 30, 2019
                                Boys Rookie
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Rank 1 Mile  2 Mile  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== ==== ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Nathan Klauck      FR   Arrowhead                                      1  5:35.1  5:29.2 11:04.2  5:35 
    2    2 William Lacroix    FR   Hamilton                                       2  5:39.2  5:32.5 11:11.7  5:38 
    3    3 Tyler Moore        FR   Hamilton                                       3  5:40.6  5:56.8 11:37.4  5:51 
    4    4 Alex Kramer        FR   Arrowhead                                      5  5:50.2  5:55.7 11:45.9  5:56 
    5    5 Evan Bunker        FR   Hamilton                                       4  5:41.6  6:05.2 11:46.7  5:56 
    6    6 Noah Krause        FR   Arrowhead                                      6  5:50.4  6:02.0 11:52.4  5:59 
    7    7 Cameron Bratzke    FR   Hamilton                                       9  5:57.2  5:59.0 11:56.2  6:01 
    8    8 Matthew Peura      FR   Wauwatosa East                                 8  5:56.0  6:05.5 12:01.5  6:03 
    9    9 Joey Simmons       FR   Hamilton                                      10  5:59.8  6:03.9 12:03.7  6:04 
   10   10 Owen Kowalewski    FR   Arrowhead                                     16  6:34.5  6:07.9 12:42.4  6:24 
   11   11 Andrew Barthel     FR   Arrowhead                                     11  6:11.5  6:38.2 12:49.7  6:28 
   12   12 Andrew Young       FR   Arrowhead                                      7  5:53.2  6:56.8 12:49.9  6:28 
   13   13 Justin Heimsch     FR   Arrowhead                                     12  6:14.3  6:43.2 12:57.5  6:32 
   14   14 Carson Chavannes   FR   Hamilton                                      14  6:22.1  6:40.7 13:02.8  6:34 
   15      Killian Weston     FR   Arrowhead                                     13  6:21.4  6:43.1 13:04.4  6:35 
   16      Adam Schafer       JR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  18  6:36.7  6:35.7 13:12.4  6:39 
   17   15 Liam Nolan         FR   Wauwatosa East                                17  6:35.1  6:43.2 13:18.2  6:42 
   18      Brandon Scott      FR   Arrowhead                                     25  6:54.3  6:30.4 13:24.7  6:45 
   19      Emmett Jones       FR   Arrowhead                                     22  6:43.8  6:43.4 13:27.2  6:46 
   20   16 Mikael Garoukian   FR   Hamilton                                      19  6:39.5  6:52.5 13:31.9  6:49 
   21   17 Ryan Vanderboom    SR   Wauwatosa East                                21  6:40.8  6:58.4 13:39.1  6:52 
   22   18 Dane Cretton       SO   Wauwatosa East                                23  6:49.2  6:56.1 13:45.2  6:55 
   23      Divyesh Pandey     FR   Hamilton                                      26  6:54.3  6:55.7 13:50.0  6:58 
   24      Sparsh Pandey      FR   Hamilton                                      24  6:52.2  6:58.7 13:50.8  6:58 
   25      Aden Myhre         FR   Hamilton                                      20  6:40.0  7:19.1 13:59.1  7:02 
   26      Eliot Astle        FR   Arrowhead                                     28  6:56.2  7:18.2 14:14.3  7:10 
   27      Kyle Drew          FR   Arrowhead                                     30  7:07.8  7:07.4 14:15.2  7:11 
   28   19 Ryan Jauch         FR   Wauwatosa East                                35  7:20.8  7:05.3 14:26.0  7:16 
   29      Michael Ihler      JR   Arrowhead                                     27  6:55.3  7:33.6 14:28.8  7:17 
   30   20 Josh Steiner       FR   Wauwatosa East                                33  7:19.3  7:12.0 14:31.3  7:19 
   31      Erik Jiang         FR   Arrowhead                                     32  7:12.4  7:22.8 14:35.2  7:21 
   32      Lucas Buffington   SO   Arrowhead                                     31  7:10.7  7:44.4 14:55.1  7:31 
   33   21 Nich Jolie         FR   Wauwatosa East                                34  7:20.0  7:35.1 14:55.1  7:31 
   34      Luke Millman       FR   Wauwatosa East                                36  7:20.8  7:35.6 14:56.4  7:31 
   35      Madrox Selby       FR   Hamilton                                      29  7:05.3  8:06.2 15:11.5  7:39 
   36      Dylan Senske       SO   Arrowhead                                     37  7:21.6  7:53.7 15:15.2  7:41 
   37      Sujan Goruganti    FR   Hamilton                                      38  7:31.4  7:47.2 15:18.6  7:42 
   38      Noah Boeckeler     JR   Wauwatosa East                                39  7:37.2  7:42.4 15:19.6  7:43 
   39      Will Lange         FR   Pius XI Catholic High School                  15  6:27.8  8:54.3 15:22.1  7:44 
   40      Oliver McClutchy   FR   Arrowhead                                     40  8:01.2  7:58.4 15:59.5  8:03 
   41      Jameson Bast       FR   Arrowhead                                     41  8:01.6  8:00.7 16:02.2  8:04 
   42      Derek Burow        JR   Wauwatosa East                                42  8:29.6  8:58.0 17:27.6  8:47 
   43      Clay St. John      JR   Wauwatosa East                                45  9:33.8 10:39.2 20:12.9 10:10 
   44      Adam Klippel       FR   Wauwatosa East                                44  9:32.0 10:45.9 20:17.8 10:13 
   45      Ethan Schumacher   FR   Wauwatosa East                                43  9:19.4 11:04.6 20:24.0 10:16 
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